Amend CSHB 1522 (house committee report) on page 6 as follows:

- (1) On line 4, strike "Subsection" and substitute "Subsections (a-1) and".
- (2) On line 6, strike "If" and substitute "Except as provided by Subsection (a-1) and if $[\frac{1}{1}]$ ".
- (3) On line 9, strike " $\frac{$150}{$100}$ [$\frac{$100}{$100}$] per semester or $\frac{$75}{$100}$]" and substitute " $\frac{$100}{$100}$ per semester or $\frac{$50}{$100}$ ".
 - (4) Between lines 12 and 13, insert the following:
- (a-1) The amount of a fee charged under Subsection (a) to students enrolled at Midwestern State University may not exceed \$130 per semester or summer term of longer than six weeks or \$65 per summer term of six weeks or less.